
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 425
by Representative Schexnayder

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before "relative" delete "R.S. 40:1541 and 1547(C),"
3 and insert "R.S. 40:1541,"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 1, line 8, after "R.S. 40:1541" and before "hereby" delete "and 1547(C) are" and
6 insert "is"7 AMENDMENT NO. 38 On page 2, line 6, after "designee." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 7 in its
9 entirety10 AMENDMENT NO. 411 On page 3, line 17, after "advice" and before "to" delete "and guidance" and insert a comma
12 ";" and insert "guidance, and recommendations"13 AMENDMENT NO. 514 On page 3, line 18, after "relative to" and before "matters" delete "and retain final authority
15 to approve" and insert "the approval of"16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 3, line 21, after "salary" and before "defining" delete "and" and insert a comma ","

18 AMENDMENT NO. 719 On page 3, delete line 22 and insert "and recommending to Louisiana State University the
20 final selection of a candidate. The commission shall be given not less than sixty days after
21 the posting of a vacancy in the position to recommend a candidate to fill the vacancy."22 AMENDMENT NO. 823 On page 3, at the end of line 25, insert "The commission shall be given not less than sixty
24 days after the posting of a vacancy in any position to recommend a candidate to fill the
25 vacancy."26 AMENDMENT NO. 927 On page 4, at the end of line 3, insert "The university shall submit the proposed annual
28 budget for the program to the commission for review prior to its final adoption."29 AMENDMENT NO. 1030 On page 4, at the end of line 7, insert "The commission shall be apprised of all grant
31 opportunities available to the Louisiana State University Fire and Emergency Training
32 Institute and all grant applications submitted on behalf of the institute individually or in
33 conjunction with other institutions or programs of the university."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 4, delete lines 8 through 16 in their entirety